PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI50942

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the record by replacing the previously recorded Assignment due to a typo in the Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 54125 Frame 537. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
Name		Name	Execution Date	
Jeffrey S. CAMPBELL			01/16/2024	
Wesley W. Weber Jr.			01/04/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Company Name:	Aptiv Technologies Limited			
Street Address:	The Financial Services Centre			
Internal Address:	Bishop's Court Hill			
City:	St. Michael			
State/Country:	BARBA	DOS		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17075988		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
		9526972631		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsi t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:		9526972630		
Email:		rkrueger@billionarmitage.com		
Correspondent Name:		Michael A. Collins		
Adduces I in a fi		7401 Metro Blvd.		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Suite 425 Edina, MINNESOTA 55439		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7021.029US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Krueger
SIGNATURE:	Rebecca Krueger
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=7021-029US1-Corrected-Assignment#page1.tif

source=7021-029US1-Original-Assignment-Coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066676 FRAME: 0664

506313865 10/21/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6360614

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JEFFREY S. CAMPE	BELL		10/20/2020		
WESLEY W. WEBEF	R JR.		10/20/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	APTIV	TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED			
Street Address:	ERIN C	COURT			
Internal Address:	BISHO	P'S COURT HILL			
City:	ST. MIC	CHAEL			
State/Country:	BARBA	ADOS			
Postal Code:	14004				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty	pe	Number			
	pe	Number 17075988			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone:	pe :: E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	17075988 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub</i> <i>t, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9526972646			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	pe : E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	17075988 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub- t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9526972646 Ihill@billionarmitage.com			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	17075988 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub- t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to</i> 9526972646 Ihill@billionarmitage.com MICHAEL COLLINS			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	17075988 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub- t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9526972646 Ihill@billionarmitage.com			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17075988 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub- t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9526972646 Ihill@billionarmitage.com MICHAEL COLLINS 7401 METRO BLVD			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe : E DATA <i>Il be sent to</i> <i>if provideo</i> ne:	17075988 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch <i>j</i>; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9526972646 Ihill@billionarmitage.com MICHAEL COLLINS 7401 METRO BLVD STE 425			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	17075988 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9526972646 Ihill@billionarmitage.com MICHAEL COLLINS 7401 METRO BLVD STE 425 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	17075988 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 9526972646 Ihill@billionarmitage.com MICHAEL COLLINS 7401 METRO BLVD STE 425 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439 7021.029US1			

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

DECLARATION

Docket No.: 7021.029US1 (P200079)

Title of Invention: ANTI-VIBRATION STABILIZED CONNECTED SYSTEM WITH SELF-**REJECTING ERGONOMIC FEEDBACK MECHANISM**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or Х

----- Doou Signed by:

United States Application Number, or PCT Application Number _____,

filed on _____.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right, title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the attached application or in the United States Application Number of PCT International Application Number listed above for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

RECORDED: 0	2/26/2024	REEL: 066676 FRAME: 0666	
Wesley W. Weber, Jr. RECORDED: 0		1/4/202	
Jeffrey S. Campbell	ISCPS	1/16/2024	
Legal Name Of Inventor	Wesley W. Weber, Jr. Wesley W. Weber, Jr.	Date:	10/20/2020
Legal Name Of Inventor	Jeffrey S. Campbell Jeffrey S. Campbell Jeffrey S. Campbell	Date:	10/20/2020